

ORD# 1760-2011

**FISHER RD. BOOSTER STATION DRAINAGE &
EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 1199, PROJECT NO. 690473-100004**

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. Qty's.	Engineer's Estimate		Jess Howard Electric Co. 6630 Taylor Rd., Blacklick, Ohio 43004			
					UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM		UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	
1	202	Removal of Existing Septic Tank (5' Dia.)	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	547.00	2,653.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
2	202	Removing of Existing Leach Field	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	547.00	2,122.00	2,669.00	2,669.00
3	202	Removal of Existing 6" Sanitary	L.F.	20	25.00	500.00	3.00	16.00	19.00	380.00
4	202	Removal of 4' x 4' Flot Splitter	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	328.00	1,273.00	1,601.00	1,601.00
5	202	Removal of Existing Catch Basins	EA.	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	109.00	318.00	427.00	2,562.00
6	202	Removal of Existing 6" Storm Pipe	L.F.	159	25.00	3,975.00	2.00	16.00	18.00	2,862.00
7	207	Temporary Soil Erosion & Sediment Control (as needed)	L.S.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,094.00	743.00	1,837.00	1,837.00
8	209	Linear Site Grading	L.S.	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	657.00	1,592.00	2,249.00	2,249.00
9	252	Asphalt Pavement Replacement - 1441 Dr. A Type I, Complete	S.Y.	64	45.00	2,880.00	27.00	27.00	54.00	3,456.00
10	254	Pavement Planning (Driveway)	S.Y.	417	6.00	2,502.00	3.00	10.00	13.00	5,421.00
11	404	Asphalt Concrete (1 1/4" on Driveway)	C.Y.	15	400.00	6,000.00	88.00	111.00	199.00	2,985.00
12	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous (Driveway)	GAL.	42	5.00	210.00	2.00	7.00	9.00	378.00
13	604	Round Catch Basin (42" dia.) - per AA-S132	EA.	2	3,250.00	6,500.00	897.00	350.00	1,247.00	2,494.00
14	659	Seeding & Mulching	S.Y.	960	2.00	1,920.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	1,920.00
15	901	18" Dia. Storm Piping & Fittings, Type I Bedding	L.F.	97	63.00	6,111.00	58.00	60.00	118.00	11,446.00
16	901	14"x12" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Storm Piping	L.F.	44	100.00	4,400.00	78.00	63.00	141.00	6,204.00
17	915	6" Dia. Sanitary Cleanout - Per AA-S161	EA.	2	800.00	1,600.00	383.00	212.00	595.00	1,190.00
18	918	6" Dia. Sanitary Service & Fittings (AWWA C-900, DR-18 PVC Pressure Rated Pipe), Type I Bedding & Compacted Granular Backfill (Item 912)	L.F.	125	80.00	10,000.00	103.00	59.00	162.00	20,250.00
19	Spec	Interior Piping Modifications (See Plans)	L.S.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	164.00	318.00	482.00	482.00
20	Spec	New Concrete Splash Blocks, Including Adjusting Downspout Discharge to Grade	L.S.	5	750.00	3,750.00	22.00	21.00	43.00	215.00
21	Spec	Establish New Benchmark, As Per Plan	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	55.00	106.00	161.00	161.00
22	Spec	Exterior Crack Repair, As Per Plan	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	109.00	265.00	374.00	374.00
23	Spec	Flanged 12" Ductile Iron Spool Piece, AWWA C115, Class 53	L.F.	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	71.00	64.00	135.00	1,215.00
24	Spec	Paint Exposed Ductile Iron Piping & Exposed Fitting	L.S.	1	250.00	250.00	109.00	265.00	374.00	374.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. Qty's.	Engineer's Estimate		Jess Howard Electric Co. 6630 Taylor Rd., Blacklick, Ohio 43004			
					UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM		UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	
25	Spec	Architectural Work for Garage (As shown on Architectural Sheets and Specifications)	L.S.	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	19,700.00	20,691.00	40,391.00	40,391.00
26	Spec	Structural Work (As shown on Structural Sheets, Includes CB #3 & adjoining concrete apron, concrete curb, & pipe support/backsplash)	L.S.	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	38,743.00	47,323.00	86,066.00	86,066.00
27	Spec	Mechanical Work for Garage (As shown on Mechanical Sheets & Specifications)	L.S.	1	67,000.00	67,000.00	32,833.00	28,648.00	61,481.00	61,481.00
28	Spec	Electrical Work (As shown on Electrical Sheets & Specifications)	L.S.	1	681,000.00	681,000.00	362,104.45	20,978.45	383,082.90	383,082.90
29	Spec	Landscaping as Shown on Sheet C-3 of the Plans	L.S.	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,846.00	1,592.00	4,438.00	4,438.00
30	Spec	Replace Existing Retaining Wall In-Kind (Contingency)*	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,983.00	47,747.00	70,730.00	70,730.00
31	Spec	Remove & Replace Existing Thrust Block (Contingency)*	L.S.	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	36,116.00	39,259.00	75,375.00	75,375.00
32	Spec	Existing Door Lock Replacement & New Gate Padlocks	L.S.	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,223.00	955.00	8,178.00	8,178.00
33	Spec	Transformer Secondary Containment System	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,997.26	7,229.26	16,226.52	16,226.52
34	Spec	Allowance for Payment to DOPW for New Electrical Service	L.S.	1	20,000.00	20,000.00			20,000.00	20,000.00
SUBTOTAL						980,598.00				\$841,893.42
Force Account (15%)						147,089.70				\$126,284.01
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$1,127,687.70				\$968,177.43
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-14.14%
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2c)										31-4405752 (exp. 11/18/12, Maj)
(2) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-3)										yes
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)										yes
Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #? (Pgs. P-28/29)										yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)										yes
Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)										Federal Insurance Co.
Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)										\$1,000,000.00
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)										\$96,817.74
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)										yes

ORD# 1760-2011

**FISHER RD. BOOSTER STATION DRAINAGE &
EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 1199, PROJECT NO. 690473-100004**

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. Qty's.	Engineer's Estimate		Claypool Electric, Inc. 1275 Lancaster-Kirkersville Rd., Lancaster, Oh 43130 ***NON-RESPONSIVE***			
					UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM		UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	
1	202	Removal of Existing Septic Tank (5' Dia.)	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,400.00	900.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
2	202	Removing of Existing Leach Field	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	900.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
3	202	Removal of Existing 6" Sanitary	L.F.	20	25.00	500.00	35.00	25.00	60.00	1,200.00
4	202	Removal of 4' x 4' Flot Splitter	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	500.00	900.00	900.00
5	202	Removal of Existing Catch Basins	EA.	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	600.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
6	202	Removal of Existing 6" Storm Pipe	L.F.	159	25.00	3,975.00	6.50	5.50	12.00	1,908.00
7	207	Temporary Soil Erosion & Sediment Control (as needed)	L.S.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
8	209	Linear Site Grading	L.S.	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
9	252	Asphalt Pavement Replacement - 1441 Dr. A Type I, Complete	S.Y.	64	45.00	2,880.00	16.00	24.00	40.00	2,560.00
10	254	Pavement Planning (Driveway)	S.Y.	417	6.00	2,502.00	16.00	24.00	40.00	16,680.00
11	404	Asphalt Concrete (1 1/4" on Driveway)	C.Y.	15	400.00	6,000.00	16.00	24.00	40.00	600.00
12	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous (Driveway)	GAL.	42	5.00	210.00	4.50	5.71	10.21	428.82
13	604	Round Catch Basin (42" dia.) - per AA-S132	EA.	2	3,250.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
14	659	Seeding & Mulching	S.Y.	960	2.00	1,920.00	0.60	0.80	1.40	1,344.00
15	901	18" Dia. Storm Piping & Fittings, Type I Bedding	L.F.	97	63.00	6,111.00	48.00	25.00	73.00	7,081.00
16	901	14"x12" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Storm Piping	L.F.	44	100.00	4,400.00	66.00	31.00	97.00	4,268.00
17	915	6" Dia. Sanitary Cleanout - Per AA-S161	EA.	2	800.00	1,600.00	625.00	270.00	895.00	1,790.00
18	918	6" Dia. Sanitary Service & Fittings (AWWA C-900, DR-18 PVC Pressure Rated Pipe), Type I Bedding & Compacted Granular Backfill (Item 912)	L.F.	125	80.00	10,000.00	267.40	84.60	352.00	44,000.00
19	Spec	Interior Piping Modifications (See Plans)	L.S.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	810.00	1,810.00	1,810.00
20	Spec	New Concrete Splash Blocks, Including Adjusting Downspout Discharge to Grade	L.S.	5	750.00	3,750.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	1,000.00
21	Spec	Establish New Benchmark, As Per Plan	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
22	Spec	Exterior Crack Repair, As Per Plan	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
23	Spec	Flanged 12" Ductile Iron Spool Piece, AWWA C115, Class 53	L.F.	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,800.00	16,200.00
24	Spec	Paint Exposed Ductile Iron Piping & Exposed Fitting	L.S.	1	250.00	250.00	800.00	650.00	1,450.00	1,450.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. Qty's.	Engineer's Estimate		Claypool Electric, Inc. 1275 Lancaster-Kirkersville Rd., Lancaster, Oh 43130 ***NON-RESPONSIVE***			
					UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM		UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	
		Architectural Work for Garage (As shown on Architectural Sheets and Specifications)	L.S.	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	37,800.00	62,800.00	62,800.00
26	Spec	Structural Work (As shown on Structural Sheets, Includes CB #3 & adjoining concrete apron, concrete curb, & pipe support/backsplash)	L.S.	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
27	Spec	Mechanical Work for Garage (As shown on Mechanical Sheets & Specifications)	L.S.	1	67,000.00	67,000.00	45,200.00	15,800.00	61,000.00	61,000.00
28	Spec	Electrical Work (As shown on Electrical Sheets & Specifications)	L.S.	1	681,000.00	681,000.00	497,581.00	127,500.00	625,081.00	625,081.00
29	Spec	Landscaping as Shown on Sheet C-3 of the Plans	L.S.	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
30	Spec	Replace Existing Retaining Wall In-Kind (Contingency)*	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,000.00	20,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
31	Spec	Remove & Replace Existing Thrust Block (Contingency)*	L.S.	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
32	Spec	Existing Door Lock Replacement & New Gate Padlocks	L.S.	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	800.00	600.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
33	Spec	Transformer Secondary Containment System	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
34	Spec	Allowance for Payment to DOPW for New Electrical Service	L.S.	1	20,000.00	20,000.00			20,000.00	20,000.00
SUBTOTAL					980,598.00		\$1,028,000.82			
Force Account (15%)					147,089.70		\$154,200.12			
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$1,127,687.70		\$1,182,200.94			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							4.83%			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2c)							31-0831061 (exp. 4/30/12, Maj)			
(2) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-3)							yes			
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)							no			
Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #? (Pgs. P-28/29)							No; Robertson Construction is not C.C.			
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)							yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)							Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.			
Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)							(blank)			
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)							\$118,220.09			
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)							yes			

Non-responsive; amount on Proposal Bond is blank.

ORD# 1760-2011

**FISHER RD. BOOSTER STATION DRAINAGE &
EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 1199, PROJECT NO. 690473-100004**

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. Qty's.	Engineer's Estimate		Righter Co., Inc. 2424 Harrison Rd., Columbus, Ohio 43204			
					UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM		UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	
1	202	Removal of Existing Septic Tank (5' Dia.)	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	202	Removing of Existing Leach Field	L.S.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	202	Removal of Existing 6" Sanitary	L.F.	20	25.00	500.00	5.00	15.00	20.00	400.00
4	202	Removal of 4' x 4' Flot Splitter	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	202	Removal of Existing Catch Basins	EA.	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	250.00	500.00	750.00	4,500.00
6	202	Removal of Existing 6" Storm Pipe	L.F.	159	25.00	3,975.00	5.00	10.00	15.00	2,385.00
7	207	Temporary Soil Erosion & Sediment Control (as needed)	L.S.	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	209	Linear Site Grading	L.S.	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	252	Asphalt Pavement Replacement - 1441 Dr. A Type I, Complete	S.Y.	64	45.00	2,880.00	100.00	35.00	135.00	8,640.00
10	254	Pavement Planning (Driveway)	S.Y.	417	6.00	2,502.00	2.00	5.20	7.20	3,002.40
11	404	Asphalt Concrete (1 1/4" on Driveway)	C.Y.	15	400.00	6,000.00	160.00	200.00	360.00	5,400.00
12	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous (Driveway)	GAL.	42	5.00	210.00	2.00	3.00	5.00	210.00
13	604	Round Catch Basin (42" dia.) - per AA-S132	EA.	2	3,250.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
14	659	Seeding & Mulching	S.Y.	960	2.00	1,920.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	960.00
15	901	18" Dia. Storm Piping & Fittings, Type I Bedding	L.F.	97	63.00	6,111.00	30.00	45.00	75.00	7,275.00
16	901	14"x12" Reinforced Concrete Elliptical Storm Piping	L.F.	44	100.00	4,400.00	50.00	75.00	125.00	5,500.00
17	915	6" Dia. Sanitary Cleanout - Per AA-S161	EA.	2	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
18	918	6" Dia. Sanitary Service & Fittings (AWWA C-900, DR-18 PVC Pressure Rated Pipe), Type I Bedding & Compacted Granular Backfill (Item 912)	L.F.	125	80.00	10,000.00	50.00	150.00	200.00	25,000.00
19	Spec	Interior Piping Modifications (See Plans)	L.S.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
20	Spec	New Concrete Splash Blocks, Including Adjusting Downspout Discharge to Grade	L.S.	5	750.00	3,750.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	1,500.00
21	Spec	Establish New Benchmark, As Per Plan	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
22	Spec	Exterior Crack Repair, As Per Plan	L.S.	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
23	Spec	Flanged 12" Ductile Iron Spool Piece, AWWA C115, Class 53	L.F.	9	1,500.00	13,500.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	3,600.00
24	Spec	Paint Exposed Ductile Iron Piping & Exposed Fitting	L.S.	1	250.00	250.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00

Prop. Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Est. Qty's.	Engineer's Estimate		Righter Co., Inc. 2424 Harrison Rd., Columbus, Ohio 43204			
					UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM		UNIT PRICE OR LUMP SUM			Extended TOTAL
					Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	
		Architectural Work for Garage (As shown on Architectural Sheets and Specifications)	L.S.	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	25,000.00	60,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
26	Spec	Structural Work (As shown on Structural Sheets, Includes CB #3 & adjoining concrete apron, concrete curb, & pipe support/backsplash)	L.S.	1	34,000.00	34,000.00	57,877.60	100,000.00	157,877.60	157,877.60
27	Spec	Mechanical Work for Garage (As shown on Mechanical Sheets & Specifications)	L.S.	1	67,000.00	67,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
28	Spec	Electrical Work (As shown on Electrical Sheets & Specifications)	L.S.	1	681,000.00	681,000.00	490,000.00	68,000.00	558,000.00	558,000.00
29	Spec	Landscaping as Shown on Sheet C-3 of the Plans	L.S.	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
30	Spec	Replace Existing Retaining Wall In-Kind (Contingency)*	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
31	Spec	Remove & Replace Existing Thrust Block (Contingency)*	L.S.	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
32	Spec	Existing Door Lock Replacement & New Gate Padlocks	L.S.	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
33	Spec	Transformer Secondary Containment System	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	Spec	Allowance for Payment to DOPW for New Electrical Service	L.S.	1	20,000.00	20,000.00			20,000.00	20,000.00
SUBTOTAL						980,598.00				\$1,030,000.00
Force Account (15%)						147,089.70				\$154,500.00
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$1,127,687.70				\$1,184,500.00
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							5.04%			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2c)							31-0889208 (exp. 2/22/13, Maj)			
(2) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-3)							yes			
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)							yes			
Vendor & Subs have active C.C. #? (Pgs. P-28/29)							No; Peabody Landscape is not C.C.			
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)							yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)							Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.			
Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)							"Ten Percent of the Total Bid"			
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)							\$118,450.00			
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)							yes			